
Eighth Grade High School Options for 2024.25 School Year 
 

Parent Nights: Intro to High School Choice/Charter: 
eSchool, Harborside, Indian Trail Academies, Lakeview,  Reuther 

Session 1: Tuesday, October 17, 2023, 6-7:15 pm @  Lance 

                                 Session 2: Thursday, October 19, 2023, 6-7:15 pm @ Bullen 

 

HIGH SCHOOL OPEN HOUSE DATES  

Choice/Charter MS Student Visits 

 Week of October 23, 2023 
 

Thursday, Nov 9, 2023 

 LakeView, 6 p.m.  
Tuesday, Nov 14, 2023 

 Lakeview, 6 p.m. 
 Reuther, 6-7 p.m.  

Wednesday, Nov 15, 2023 

 ITHSA Academies, 6-7 p.m.  
 Harborside 6 p.m. 

Thursday, Nov 16, 2023 

 eSchool Virtual, 5:30-6:30 p.m.  
Saturday, Nov 18, 2023 

 Harborside, 9 a.m. 
 Harborside, 11 a.m. 

Monday, Nov 20, 2023 

 ITHSA Academies, 4:30-5:30 p.m.  
Monday, Nov 27, 2023 

 Electronic HS Selection Forms Distributed 
Tuesday, Nov 28, 2023 

 ITHSA High School, 6-7 p.m.  
Wednesday, Nov 29, 2023 

 Bradford, 6:00 p.m.  
Thursday, November 30, 2023 

 Tremper, 6:30 p.m.  

 

Timeline 

 Parent Nights: October 17 and Oct 19 
 MS Visits: Week of October 23 
 Distribute HS Selection Forms: Monday, 

Nov 27 
o Electronic Form w/ paper option. 

 HS Selection Forms due back:  Friday, 
Dec  8 

 C/C Selection Processes complete: Friday, 
Dec 15 

 C/C Parent Accept/Deny Letters Out by: 
Fri, Dec 15  

 Parent Initiated Transfer Window: Jan 1-
Jan 21 

 Parent C/C Accept/Decline deadline: 
Friday, Jan 12 

 

 

https://kenoshaeschool.zoom.us/j/87897799674

